HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Environment and Transport
Date:	24 April 2018
Title:	Waste Prevention Community Grant Fund
Report From:	Director of Economy, Transport and Environment
Contact name: Z	oe Clegg

Tel: 01962 832288 Email: zoe.clegg@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1 That the projects identified in paragraph 6.4 of the supporting report be awarded funding in accordance with appendix 1 from Hampshire's first waste prevention community grant scheme.

2. Reasons for the decision:

- 2.1 Approval was granted to set up a grant fund to support local organisations in establishing waste prevention initiatives as set out in the Waste Strategy paper presented to the Executive Member for Environment and Transport on 14 November 2017¹.
- 1.1. Lack of upfront funding is the main barrier identified for inhibiting the introduction or expansion of grassroots waste prevention activities.

2. Other options considered and rejected:

- 3.1 No award of funding to all projects was considered and rejected on the grounds that this would not support delivery of Hampshire's waste prevention programme.
- 3.2 Award of funding to all projects was considered and rejected on the grounds that the total amount of funding sought exceeded the budget limit and some applications were outside the scope of the grant fund.

4 Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker:
- 4.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted:

¹ <u>http://democracy.hants.gov.uk/ielssueDetails.aspx?IId=6778&PlanId=0&Opt=3#AI4127</u>

- 5 Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.
- 6 Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.
- 7 Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	24 April 2018
Executive Member for Environment and Transport Councillor Rob Humby	